A.S.M. Helal Uddin Ahmmed Siddiqui 

Senior Research Officer 
Mangrove Silviculture Division 
Bangladesh Forest Research Institute 
Muzgunni, Khulna-9000. 
Phone: 041-762927, M: 01718-503449 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 
4.1 Fund Received: Tk. 42,87,030 (Forty two lac eighty seven thousand thirty) 

4.2 Actual Expenditure: Tk. 42,48,591 (Forty two lac forty eight thousand five hundred ninety one) 

5. Duration of the sub-project:  
5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 09 May 2017 
5.2 End date: 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  
Mangroves are one of the most important coastal ecosystems in the coastal region of